



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLN. (O) NO. 1368 OF 2025 IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL ST. NO. 25079 OF 2019**

Vidya Devendra Choudhari

-Vs.-

Devendra Ramkrushna Choudhari

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Mr.P. S. Raut, Adv.for the appellant.  
Mr.S.B.Gandhe, Adv.for the respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &  
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 30<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondent, list the matter on 06/02/2026 to enable him to  
file *Vakalatnama* as well as reply.

**(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)**

**(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)**