

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1368 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25079 OF 2019

SAU. VIDYA W/O DEVENDRA CHOUDHARI
VS
SHRI DEVENDRA S/O RAMKRUSHNA CHOUDHARI

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Raut, counsel for the applicant

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 20.02.2026

1. None for the respondent
2. Call for the record and proceedings of Petition No. A-36/2013 as also the Petition No. A-80/2013 decided by the Family Court, Amravati.
3. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Shubham