

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 1368 OF 2025

In

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 25079 OF 2019

Sau. Vidya W/o Devendra ChoudhariPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Devendra S/o Ramkrushna ChoudhariRESPONDENT

P.S. RAUT for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. 17.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)