



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1368 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25079 OF 2019

Sau. Vidya w/o. Devendra Choudhari
..VS..
Shri Devendra s/o. Ramkrushna Choudhari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Raut, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. S. B. Gandhe, Advocate for the respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the application for condonation of delay.
2. List the matter on **06.05.2026**.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)